

**Dimple & others Vs. Shri Vijay Kumar & another**

**COPC No.1542 of 2025**

01.01.2026 Present: Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable for **25.03.2026**, on steps for service being taken within one week.

**Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

January 01, 2026  
(Rishi)