

Dimple & Others versus Vijay Kumar & Another

COPC No. 1542 of 2025

25.03.2026 Present: Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Ms. Tim Saran, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2.

In view of the request made by learned counsel for the petitioners, with the consent of the parties, Mr. Goldy Kumar, Advocate is appointed as Local Commissioner to visit the spot and submit the report. With the consent of the parties, the local commissioner will visit the spot on **28th March, 2026** at **2.00 p.m.** and prepare the report. Fee of the Local Commissioner is assessed as Rs.25,000/-, to be paid by the petitioner.

List on **31st March, 2026.**

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

March 25, 2026 (ps)