

Dimple & ors. Vs. Vijay Kumar & anr.

COPC No. 1542 of 2025

1.4.2026 Present: Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rishi Tandon, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

In pursuance of directions issued by this Court, on 25.3.2026, Mr. Goldy Kumar, Local Commissioner has submitted the report. Copy of the report of the Local Commissioner has been supplied to the learned counsel for the petitioner, as well as, learned counsel for respondents No. 1 and 2.

List for consideration, on 8.4.2026.

In the meanwhile, objections to the said report, if any, be also filed.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

April 1, 2026
(kalpana)